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Approved by OMB (Office of Management and Budget) 3060-0084

July 2019
(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission)
Noncommercial Broadcast Stations Non-
Biennial Ownership Report (FCC Form 323-E)
File Number: 0000215024 @ Submit Date: 2023-05-22 = FRN: 0005014162
Purpose: Noncommercial Broadcast Stations Non-Biennial Ownership Report = Status: Received  Status Date:
05/22/2023 Filing Status: Active
Section | - General Information
FRN Entity Name
0005014162 Community Broadcasting, Inc.
Street City (and Country if non U. State ("NA" if non-U. Zip
Address S. address) S. address) Code Phone Email
10550 Overland Park KS 66212 +1(913) fcccontact@bottradionetwork.
Barkley 642-7770 com
Suite 108
Name Organization
Kathleen Victory, Esq. Fletcher Heald & Hildreth, PLC
Zip
Street Address City (and Country if non U.S. address) State Code Phone Email
1300 N. 17th Arlington VA 22209 +1 (703) 812-0473 | victory@fhhlaw.com
Street
Suite 1100
Not Applicable
(a) Provide the following information about the Respondent:
Relationship to stations/permits Licensee
Is the Respondent's governing board (or other governing entity) directly or No
indirectly under the control of another entity?
(b) Provide the following information about this report:
Purpose Transfer of control or assignment of license/permit
"As of" date 05/18/2023

When filing a biennial ownership report or validating
and resubmitting a prior biennial ownership report, this
date must be Oct. 1 of the year in which this report is
filed.



5. Licensee(s)
/Permittees(s)
and Station(s)
/Permit(s)

Licensee/Permittee Name

Community Broadcasting, Inc.

Fac. ID No.

1247

1617

1622

4276

6488

6506

12837

14728

15773

17199

17200

35021

53651

63446

67633

67634

67635

67636

67638

69844

69845

72491

78448

78930

79130

82546

84371

85069

88804

88930

89267

89276

Call Sign

KTAA

KAOW

KSCV

KSIV-FM

KQCV-FM

KCVW

KLCV

WFMQ

KRNQ

KTFC

KTFG

KIRG

KMOZ

W258AD

WECV

W296DE

W230AD

DW255AF

WNRZ

KCVN

KAMI

KPBI

KCVG

KARF

KAYH

K216GL

KMCV

KCRL

KASD

K213CN

DK209CT

KJCV-FM

City

BIG SANDY

FORT SMITH

SPRINGFIELD

ST. LOUIS

SHAWNEE

KINGMAN

LINCOLN

LEBANON

KEOKUK

SIOUX CITY

SIOUX RAPIDS

NEWTON

ROLLA

CLARKSVILLE

NASHVILLE

DONELSON

GALLATIN

CENTERVILLE

DICKSON

COZAD

COZAD

FAYETTEVILLE

HASTINGS

INDEPENDENCE

FAYETTEVILLE

JONESBORO

HIGH POINT

SUNRISE BEACH

RAPID CITY

WEST MEMPHIS

ST. JOSEPH

COUNTRY CLUB

FRN

0005014162

State

TX

AR

MO

MO

OK

KS

NE

TN

KS

MO

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

NE

NE

AR

NE

KS

AR

AR

MO

MO

SD

AR

MO

MO

Respondent is filing this report to cover the following Licensee(s)/Permittee(s) and station(s)/permit(s):

Service

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

AM

AM

FX

FM

FX

FX

FX

FM

FM

AM

AM

FM

FM

FM

FX

FM

FM

FM

FX

FX

FM



91037

91227

92765

123128

138429

138430

138431

138432

138433

138434

138435

138436

138437

138439

138440

138443

138444

138445

138446

138447

138448

138451

138452

138453

138454

138455

138457

138459

139216

139218

139219

139221

139222

139224

139227

139234

KBMP

KCVvC

K268CF

K205ER

K263BU

K239AS

K277BV

K280FP

K263BK

K284BD

K277BF

K254BE

K277BJ

K270CN

K288GP

K234CE

K245BO

K259BB

K227CH

W235CF

K252EE

W234CC

W247CP

W242CK

W292EO

W229CT

K292FO

K293BP

K264BT

K227Cl

K244FI

K262DM

K256CP

K299BS

K295CL

K291AX

ENTERPRISE

CHERRY VALLEY

KANSAS CITY

RAYTOWN

KANSAS CITY

KIMBERLING CITY

HOLLISTER

ROCKAWAY BEACH

JOPLIN

CARTHAGE

MOUNT VERNON

OSAGE BEACH

CAPE GIRARDEAU

CAPE GIRARDEAU

JACKSON

SEDALIA

WARRENSBURG

SIKESTON

HANNIBAL

QUINCY

POPLAR BLUFF

SHERMAN

SPARTA

EFFINGHAM

DECATUR

MEMPHIS

ROLLA

ST. ROBERT

MUSKOGEE

ARDMORE

MCALESTER

FORT SMITH

BARTLESVILLE

LEXINGTON

NEWTON

EMPORIA

KS

AR

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

TN

MO

MO

OK

OK

OK

AR

OK

MO

KS

KS

FM

FM

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX



139524

139527

139529

140344

140345

140349

140354

140359

140361

140363

140366

140368

140371

140372

140374

140384

140389

140390

140393

140394

140395

140396

140398

140399

140400

140404

140405

140406

140408

140410

140413

140416

140418

140421

140425

140427

K277CP

K231BH

K280FK

K229BI

K224DJ

K232FJ

K288GS

K245CC

K259CZz

K257EF

K278BR

K242BE

K238AR

K276FI

K277CD

K251BZ

K250BN

K241BY

K222BD

K275CD

K231BF

K252EF

K291CK

K290CO

K297AN

K223CE

K279CS

K224EZ

K274CX

K245CA

K240ES

K281CT

K230BI

K275CK

K268AW

K239BT

OMAHA

OKLAHOMA CITY

HAYS

OMAHA

LA VISTA

HAYS

NEBRASKA CITY

OLATHE

GRAND ISLAND

YORK

GRAND ISLAND

NORFOLK

COLUMBUS

FREMONT

BEATRICE

BRANSON

TULSA

WEST PLAINS

LEBANON

BOLIVAR

HERMITAGE

STOCKTON

FAYETTEVILLE

NEOSHO

MONETT

FULTON

OTTAWA

UNION

TULSA

SPRINGFIELD

ST. LOUIS

COLE CAMP

WARSAW

MUSKOGEE

MARYVILLE

THE VILLAGE

NE

OK

KS

NE

NE

KS

NE

KS

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

NE

MO

OK

MO

MO

MO

MO

MO

AR

MO

MO

MO

KS

MO

OK

MO

MO

MO

MO

OK

MO

OK

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX



140428

140436

140519

140524

140526

141128

141904

141929

141938

141939

141943

141945

141952

142044

142046

142048

142049

142058

142748

142750

142753

143457

144812

144818

147346

150160

154792

160983

164111

171650

173701

173704

173766

174965

175725

184958

K272FD

K223CG

K300BC

K236AT

K291BA

K233Cz

W264CO

K293BO

K229CQ

K260CV

K240EH

K248CY

K285FD

K257DA

K269GP

K253BF

K267CC

K242BM

K262CQ

K277CK

K296HC

K237FT

K265FD

K246CA

K238BD

K300BM

K260BT

KJCV

KKCV

KWJP

KCGR

KPBR

KFCV

KYLF

KWCV

WMCV

DEL CITY

SAND SPRINGS

GARDEN CITY

RUSSELL

MANHATTAN

JACKSON

MARION

LAWTON

BARTLESVILLE

STILLWATER

PITTSBURG

WICHITA

NEOSHO

NORMAN

LAWRENCE

CHANUTE

VINITA

IOLA

WELLINGTON

ARKANSAS CITY

EL RENO

EUREKA SPRINGS

COLUMBIA

JEFFERSON CITY

WICHITA

NORTH PLATTE

RAPID CITY

JACKSON

ROZEL

PAOLA

ORAN

POPLAR BLUFF

DIXON

ADRIAN

WALNUT RIDGE

FARMERSBURG

OK

OK

KS

KS

KS

Wy

AR

OK

OK

OK

KS

KS

MO

OK

KS

KS

OK

KS

KS

KS

OK

AR

MO

MO

KS

NE

SD

WY

KS

KS

MO

MO

MO

MO

AR

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

FX

AM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM



1.47 C.F.R.
Section 73.3613
Documents

2. Ownership
Interests

201555 K298CS VICTOR ID FX

201556 K241CZ ST. JAMES MO FX
764388 KECV MADISON KS FM
766724 KVWS SEDALIA MO FM
767006 KCVH-FM HERMITAGE MO FM
767758 KCWP WEST PLAINS MO FM
767761 KNCV NORTH PLATTE NE FM
767763 KGWO OGALLALA NE FM
767764 KCVP PIERRE SD FM

Section Il - Non-Biennial Ownership Information

Licensee/Permittee Respondents should list all contracts and other instruments set forth in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3613(a)
through (c) for the facility or facilities listed on this report. If the agreement is a network affiliation agreement, check the
appropriate box. Otherwise, select “Other.” Non-Licensee/Permittee Respondents should select “Not Applicable” in response to
this question.

Document Information

Description of contract or instrument Articles of Incorporation

Parties to contract or instrument State of Delaware

Date of execution 10/1986

Date of expiration No expiration date

Agreement type Other

(check all that apply) Agreement Type: Corporate Organization

Document Information

Description of contract or instrument By-Laws

Parties to contract or instrument Board of Directors

Date of execution 08/1995

Date of expiration No expiration date

Agreement type Other

(check all that apply) Agreement Type: Corporate Governance

(a) Ownership Interests. This Question requires Respondents to enter detailed information about ownership interests by
generating a series of subforms. Answer each question on each subform. The first subform listing should be for the Respondent
itself. If the Respondent is not a natural person, also list each of the officers, members of the governing board (or other
governing entity), stockholders, and any other persons or entities with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent pursuant
to the standards set forth in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3555. (A “direct” interest is one that is not held through any intervening
companies or entities.) List each interest holder with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent separately.

Leave the percentage of total assets (Equity Debt Plus) field blank for an interest holder unless that interest holder has an
attributable interest in the Respondent solely on the basis of the Commission’s Equity Debt Plus attribution standard, 47 C.F.R.
Section 73.3555, Note 2(i).

In the case of vertical or indirect ownership structures, list only those interests in the Respondent that also represent an
attributable interest in the Licensee(s) or Permittee(s) for which the report is being submitted.



Entities that are part of an organizational structure that includes holding companies or other forms of indirect ownership must file
separate ownership reports. In such a structure do not report, or file a separate report for, any interest holder that does not have
an attributable interest in the Licensee(s) or Permittee(s) for which the report is being submitted.

Please see the Instructions for further detail concerning interests that must be reported in response to this question.

The Respondent must provide an FCC Registration Number for each interest holder reported in response to this question.
Please see the Instructions for detailed information and guidance concerning this requirement.

Ownership Information

FRN 0005014162

Entity Name Community Broadcasting, Inc.

Address PO Box
Street 1 10550 Barkley
Street 2 Suite 108
City Overland Park
State ("NA" if non-U.S. KS
address)
Zip/Postal Code 66212
Country (if non-U.S. United States
address)

Listing Type Respondent

Positional Interests Respondent

(check all that apply)

Interest Percentages Voting 0.0%

(enter percentage values

from 0.0 to 100.0) Total assets (Equity Debt 0.0%

Plus)
Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations No

that do not appear on this report?

Ownership Information

FRN 0019272103

Name Richard P. Bott, Sr.

Address PO Box

Listing Type

Positional Interests
(check all that apply)

Street 1

Street 2

City

State ("NA" if non-U.S.

address)

Zip/Postal Code

Country (if non-U.S.
address)

Other Interest Holder

Officer, Member of Governing Board (or other governing entity)

11512 JUNIPER DRIVE

LEAWOOD

KS

66211

United States



Principal Profession or
Occupation

By Whom Appointed or
Elected

Interest Percentages
(enter percentage values
from 0.0 to 100.0)

Broadcaster

Board of Directors

Voting

Total assets (Equity Debt

Plus)

25.0%

0.0%

Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations
that do not appear on this report?

Ownership Information

FRN

Name

Address

Listing Type

Positional Interests
(check all that apply)

Principal Profession or
Occupation

By Whom Appointed or
Elected

Interest Percentages
(enter percentage values
from 0.0 to 100.0)

0019272137

Sherley Bott

PO Box

Street 1

Street 2

City

State ("NA" if non-U.S.

address)

Zip/Postal Code

Country (if non-U.S.
address)

Other Interest Holder

Officer, Member of Governing Board (or other governing entity)

Broadcaster

Board of Directors

Voting

Total assets (Equity Debt

Plus)

11512 JUNIPER DRIVE

LEAWOOD

KS

66211

United States

25.0%

0.0%

Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations
that do not appear on this report?

Ownership Information

FRN

Name

Address

0005014121

Richard P. Bott Il

PO Box

Street 1

Street 2

City

10550 Barkley

Suite 100

OVERLAND PARK

Yes

Yes



Listing Type

Positional Interests
(check all that apply)

Principal Profession or
Occupation

By Whom Appointed or
Elected

State ("NA" if non-U.S.

address)

Zip/Postal Code

Country (if non-U.S.
address)

Other Interest Holder

KS

66212

United States

Officer, Member of Governing Board (or other governing entity)

Broadcaster

Board of Directors

Interest Percentages Voting 25.0%
(enter percentage values
from 0.0 to 100.0) Total assets (Equity Debt 0.0%
Plus)
Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations Yes

that do not appear on this report?

Ownership Information

FRN

Name

Address

Listing Type

Positional Interests
(check all that apply)

Principal Profession or
Occupation

By Whom Appointed or
Elected

0019274471

Charles Watkins

PO Box

Street 1

Street 2

City

State ("NA" if non-U.S.

address)

Zip/Postal Code

Country (if non-U.S.
address)

Other Interest Holder

1747 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW

WASHINGTON

DC

20006

United States

Officer, Member of Governing Board (or other governing entity)

Attorney

Board of Directors

Interest Percentages Voting 25.0%
(enter percentage values
from 0.0 to 100.0) Total assets (Equity Debt 0.0%
Plus)
Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations No

that do not appear on this report?



Certification

(b) Respondent certifies that any interests, including equity, financial, or voting Yes
interests, not reported in this filing are non-attributable.
If "No," submit as an exhibit an explanation.

(c) Is Respondent seeking an attribution exemption for any officer or director with No
duties wholly unrelated to the Licensee(s)?

If "Yes," complete the information in the required fields and submit an Exhibit fully describing
that individual's duties and responsibilities, and explaining why that individual should not be

attributed an interest.

Section

Authorized Party to Sign

Certification

Question

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON
THIS FORM ARE PUNISHABLE BY
FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S.
CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001), AND
JOR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION
LICENSE --OR CONSTRUCTION
PERMIT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47,
SECTION 312(a)(1)), AND/OR
FORFEITURE (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47,
SECTION 503).

| certify that | have examined this report
and that to the best of my knowledge and
belief, all statements in this report are
true, correct and complete.

Response

Official Title: Vice President

Exact Legal Title or Name of Respondent:
Community Broadcasting, Inc.

Name: Richard P. Bott , II.

Phone: 9136427770

05/22/2023
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