

(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission)

### Noncommercial Broadcast Stations Non-Biennial Ownership Report (FCC Form 323-E)

File Number: 0000215024 | Submit Date: 2023-05-22 | FRN: 0005014162

Purpose: Noncommercial Broadcast Stations Non-Biennial Ownership Report Status: Received Status Date:

05/22/2023 Filing Status: Active

### **Section I - General Information**

### 1. Respondent

FRN	Entity Name	
0005014162	Community Broadcasting, Inc.	

Street Address	City (and Country if non U. S. address)	State ("NA" if non-U. S. address)	Zip Code	Phone	Email
10550 Barkley Suite 108	Overland Park	KS	66212	+1 (913) 642-7770	fcccontact@bottradionetwork.

## 2. Contact Representative

Name	Organization
Kathleen Victory, Esq.	Fletcher Heald & Hildreth, PLC

			Zip		
Street Address	City (and Country if non U.S. address)	State	Code	Phone	Email
1300 N. 17th Street Suite 1100	Arlington	VA	22209	+1 (703) 812-0473	victory@fhhlaw.com

## 3. Application Filing Fee

Not Applicable

## 4. Control of Respondent

(a) Provide the following information about the Respondent:				
Relationship to stations/permits	Licensee			
Is the Respondent's governing boa indirectly under the control of ano	ard (or other governing entity) directly or ther entity?	No		

(b) Provide the following information about this report:					
Purpose	Transfer of control or assignment of license/permit				
"As of" date	05/18/2023				
	When filing a biennial ownership report or validating and resubmitting a prior biennial ownership report, this date must be Oct. 1 of the year in which this report is filed.				

# 5. Licensee(s) /Permittees(s) and Station(s) /Permit(s)

### Respondent is filing this report to cover the following Licensee(s)/Permittee(s) and station(s)/permit(s):

Licensee/Permittee Name	FRN
Community Broadcasting, Inc.	0005014162

Fac. ID No.	Call Sign	City	State	Service
1247	KTAA	BIG SANDY	TX	FM
1617	KAOW	FORT SMITH	AR	FM
1622	KSCV	SPRINGFIELD	МО	FM
4276	KSIV-FM	ST. LOUIS	МО	FM
6488	KQCV-FM	SHAWNEE	OK	FM
6506	KCVW	KINGMAN	KS	FM
12837	KLCV	LINCOLN	NE	FM
14728	WFMQ	LEBANON	TN	FM
15773	KRNQ	KEOKUK	IA	FM
17199	KTFC	SIOUX CITY	IA	FM
17200	KTFG	SIOUX RAPIDS	IA	FM
35021	KJRG	NEWTON	KS	AM
53651	KMOZ	ROLLA	МО	AM
63446	W258AD	CLARKSVILLE	TN	FX
67633	WECV	NASHVILLE	TN	FM
67634	W296DE	DONELSON	TN	FX
67635	W230AD	GALLATIN	TN	FX
67636	DW255AF	CENTERVILLE	TN	FX
67638	WNRZ	DICKSON	TN	FM
69844	KCVN	COZAD	NE	FM
69845	KAMI	COZAD	NE	AM
72491	KPBI	FAYETTEVILLE	AR	AM
78448	KCVG	HASTINGS	NE	FM
78930	KARF	INDEPENDENCE	KS	FM
79130	KAYH	FAYETTEVILLE	AR	FM
82546	K216GL	JONESBORO	AR	FX
84371	KMCV	HIGH POINT	МО	FM
85069	KCRL	SUNRISE BEACH	МО	FM
88804	KASD	RAPID CITY	SD	FM
88930	K213CN	WEST MEMPHIS	AR	FX
89267	DK209CT	ST. JOSEPH	МО	FX
89276	KJCV-FM	COUNTRY CLUB	МО	FM

91037	KBMP	ENTERPRISE	KS	FM
91227	KCVC	CHERRY VALLEY	AR	FM
92765	K268CF	KANSAS CITY	МО	FX
123128	K205ER	RAYTOWN	МО	FX
138429	K263BU	KANSAS CITY	МО	FX
138430	K239AS	KIMBERLING CITY	МО	FX
138431	K277BV	HOLLISTER	МО	FX
138432	K280FP	ROCKAWAY BEACH	MO	FX
138433	K263BK	JOPLIN	МО	FX
138434	K284BD	CARTHAGE	МО	FX
138435	K277BF	MOUNT VERNON	MO	FX
138436	K254BE	OSAGE BEACH	МО	FX
138437	K277BJ	CAPE GIRARDEAU	МО	FX
138439	K270CN	CAPE GIRARDEAU	МО	FX
138440	K288GP	JACKSON	МО	FX
138443	K234CE	SEDALIA	МО	FX
138444	K245BO	WARRENSBURG	МО	FX
138445	K259BB	SIKESTON	МО	FX
138446	K227CH	HANNIBAL	МО	FX
138447	W235CF	QUINCY	IL	FX
138448	K252EE	POPLAR BLUFF	МО	FX
138451	W234CC	SHERMAN	IL	FX
138452	W247CP	SPARTA	IL	FX
138453	W242CK	EFFINGHAM	IL	FX
138454	W292EO	DECATUR	IL	FX
138455	W229CT	MEMPHIS	TN	FX
138457	K292FO	ROLLA	MO	FX
138459	K293BP	ST. ROBERT	MO	FX
139216	K264BT	MUSKOGEE	OK	FX
139218	K227CI	ARDMORE	ОК	FX
139219	K244FI	MCALESTER	OK	FX
139221	K262DM	FORT SMITH	AR	FX
139222	K256CP	BARTLESVILLE	OK	FX
139224	K299BS	LEXINGTON	МО	FX
139227	K295CL	NEWTON	KS	FX
139234	K291AX	EMPORIA	KS	FX

139524	K277CP	ОМАНА	NE	FX
139527	K231BH	OKLAHOMA CITY	OK	FX
139529	K280FK	HAYS	KS	FX
140344	K229BI	ОМАНА	NE	FX
140345	K224DJ	LA VISTA	NE	FX
140349	K232FJ	HAYS	KS	FX
140354	K288GS	NEBRASKA CITY	NE	FX
140359	K245CC	OLATHE	KS	FX
140361	K259CZ	GRAND ISLAND	NE	FX
140363	K257EF	YORK	NE	FX
140366	K278BR	GRAND ISLAND	NE	FX
140368	K242BE	NORFOLK	NE	FX
140371	K238AR	COLUMBUS	NE	FX
140372	K276FI	FREMONT	NE	FX
140374	K277CD	BEATRICE	NE	FX
140384	K251BZ	BRANSON	МО	FX
140389	K250BN	TULSA	OK	FX
140390	K241BY	WEST PLAINS	МО	FX
140393	K222BD	LEBANON	МО	FX
140394	K275CD	BOLIVAR	МО	FX
140395	K231BF	HERMITAGE	МО	FX
140396	K252EF	STOCKTON	МО	FX
140398	K291CK	FAYETTEVILLE	AR	FX
140399	K290CO	NEOSHO	МО	FX
140400	K297AN	MONETT	МО	FX
140404	K223CE	FULTON	МО	FX
140405	K279CS	OTTAWA	KS	FX
140406	K224EZ	UNION	МО	FX
140408	K274CX	TULSA	OK	FX
140410	K245CA	SPRINGFIELD	МО	FX
140413	K240ES	ST. LOUIS	МО	FX
140416	K281CT	COLE CAMP	МО	FX
140418	K230BI	WARSAW	МО	FX
140421	K275CK	MUSKOGEE	ОК	FX
140425	K268AW	MARYVILLE	МО	FX
140427	K239BT	THE VILLAGE	OK	FX

140428	K272FD	DEL CITY	ОК	FX
140436	K223CG	SAND SPRINGS	OK	FX
140519	K300BC	GARDEN CITY	KS	FX
140524	K236AT	RUSSELL	KS	FX
140526	K291BA	MANHATTAN	KS	FX
141128	K233CZ	JACKSON	WY	FX
141904	W264CO	MARION	AR	FX
141929	K293BO	LAWTON	OK	FX
141938	K229CQ	BARTLESVILLE	OK	FX
141939	K260CV	STILLWATER	OK	FX
141943	K240EH	PITTSBURG	KS	FX
141945	K248CY	WICHITA	KS	FX
141952	K285FD	NEOSHO	МО	FX
142044	K257DA	NORMAN	OK	FX
142046	K269GP	LAWRENCE	KS	FX
142048	K253BF	CHANUTE	KS	FX
142049	K267CC	VINITA	OK	FX
142058	K242BM	IOLA	KS	FX
142748	K262CQ	WELLINGTON	KS	FX
142750	K277CK	ARKANSAS CITY	KS	FX
142753	K296HC	EL RENO	OK	FX
143457	K237FT	EUREKA SPRINGS	AR	FX
144812	K265FD	COLUMBIA	МО	FX
144818	K246CA	JEFFERSON CITY	МО	FX
147346	K238BD	WICHITA	KS	FX
150160	K300BM	NORTH PLATTE	NE	FX
154792	K260BT	RAPID CITY	SD	FX
160983	KJCV	JACKSON	WY	AM
164111	KKCV	ROZEL	KS	FM
171650	KWJP	PAOLA	KS	FM
173701	KCGR	ORAN	МО	FM
173704	KPBR	POPLAR BLUFF	МО	FM
173766	KFCV	DIXON	МО	FM
174965	KYLF	ADRIAN	МО	FM
175725	KWCV	WALNUT RIDGE	AR	FM
184958	WMCV	FARMERSBURG	IN	FM

201555	K298CS	VICTOR	ID	FX
201556	K241CZ	ST. JAMES	МО	FX
764388	KECV	MADISON	KS	FM
766724	KVWS	SEDALIA	МО	FM
767006	KCVH-FM	HERMITAGE	МО	FM
767758	KCWP	WEST PLAINS	МО	FM
767761	KNCV	NORTH PLATTE	NE	FM
767763	KGWO	OGALLALA	NE	FM
767764	KCVP	PIERRE	SD	FM

### **Section II – Non-Biennial Ownership Information**

#### 1. 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3613 Documents

Licensee/Permittee Respondents should list all contracts and other instruments set forth in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3613(a) through (c) for the facility or facilities listed on this report. If the agreement is a network affiliation agreement, check the appropriate box. Otherwise, select "Other." Non-Licensee/Permittee Respondents should select "Not Applicable" in response to this question.

Document Information		
Description of contract or instrument	Articles of Incorporation	
Parties to contract or instrument	State of Delaware	
Date of execution	10/1986	
Date of expiration	No expiration date	
Agreement type (check all that apply)	Other Agreement Type: Corporate Organization	

Document Information		
Description of contract or instrument	By-Laws	
Parties to contract or instrument	Board of Directors	
Date of execution	08/1995	
Date of expiration	No expiration date	
Agreement type (check all that apply)	Other Agreement Type: Corporate Governance	

## 2. Ownership Interests

(a) Ownership Interests. This Question requires Respondents to enter detailed information about ownership interests by generating a series of subforms. Answer each question on each subform. The first subform listing should be for the Respondent itself. If the Respondent is not a natural person, also list each of the officers, members of the governing board (or other governing entity), stockholders, and any other persons or entities with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent pursuant to the standards set forth in 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3555. (A "direct" interest is one that is not held through any intervening companies or entities.) List each interest holder with a direct attributable interest in the Respondent separately.

Leave the percentage of total assets (Equity Debt Plus) field blank for an interest holder unless that interest holder has an attributable interest in the Respondent solely on the basis of the Commission's Equity Debt Plus attribution standard, 47 C.F.R. Section 73.3555, Note 2(i).

In the case of vertical or indirect ownership structures, list only those interests in the Respondent that also represent an attributable interest in the Licensee(s) or Permittee(s) for which the report is being submitted.

Entities that are part of an organizational structure that includes holding companies or other forms of indirect ownership must file separate ownership reports. In such a structure do not report, or file a separate report for, any interest holder that does not have an attributable interest in the Licensee(s) or Permittee(s) for which the report is being submitted.

Please see the Instructions for further detail concerning interests that must be reported in response to this question.

The Respondent must provide an FCC Registration Number for each interest holder reported in response to this question. Please see the Instructions for detailed information and guidance concerning this requirement.

Ownership Information			
FRN	0005014162		
Entity Name	Community Broadcasting, Inc		
Address	PO Box	PO Box	
	Street 1	10550 Barkley	
	Street 2	Suite 108	
	City	City Overland Park	
	State ("NA" if non-U.S. KS address)		
	Zip/Postal Code 66212		
	Country (if non-U.S. address)	United States	
Listing Type	Respondent		
Positional Interests (check all that apply)	Respondent		
Interest Percentages	Voting 0.0%		
(enter percentage values from 0.0 to 100.0)	Total assets (Equity Debt Plus)	0.0%	
Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations that do not appear on this report?			No

Ownership Information		
FRN	0019272103	
Name	Richard P. Bott, Sr.	
Address	PO Box	
	Street 1	11512 JUNIPER DRIVE
	Street 2	
	<b>City</b> LEAWOOD	
	State ("NA" if non-U.S. KS address)	
	Zip/Postal Code 66211	
	Country (if non-U.S. United States address)	
Listing Type	Other Interest Holder	
Positional Interests (check all that apply)	Officer, Member of Governing Board (or other governing entity)	

Principal Profession or Occupation	Broadcaster	
By Whom Appointed or Elected	Board of Directors	
Interest Percentages	<b>Voting</b> 25.0%	
(enter percentage values from 0.0 to 100.0)	Total assets (Equity Debt Plus) 0.0%	
Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations that do not appear on this report?		

Ownership Information			
FRN	0019272137		
Name	Sherley Bott		
Address	PO Box		
	Street 1	11512 JUNIPER DRIVE	
	Street 2		
	City	LEAWOOD	
	State ("NA" if non-U.S. address)	KS	
	Zip/Postal Code	66211	
	Country (if non-U.S. address)	United States	
Listing Type	Other Interest Holder		
Positional Interests (check all that apply)	Officer, Member of Governing Board (or other governing entity)		
Principal Profession or Occupation	Broadcaster		
By Whom Appointed or Elected	Board of Directors		
Interest Percentages	<b>Voting</b> 25.0%		
(enter percentage values from 0.0 to 100.0)	Total assets (Equity Debt Plus)	0.0%	
Does interest holder have a	an attributable interest in one o	r more broadcast stations	Yes

Ownership Information			
FRN	0005014121	0005014121	
Name	Richard P. Bott II	Richard P. Bott II	
Address	РО Вох	PO Box	
	Street 1	10550 Barkley	
	Street 2	Suite 100	
	City	OVERLAND PARK	
		'	

	State ("NA" if non-U.S. address)	KS	
	Zip/Postal Code	66212	
	Country (if non-U.S. address)	United States	
Listing Type	Other Interest Holder	Other Interest Holder	
Positional Interests (check all that apply)	Officer, Member of Governing Board (or other governing entity)		
Principal Profession or Occupation	Broadcaster		
By Whom Appointed or Elected	Board of Directors		
Interest Percentages	Voting 25.0%		
(enter percentage values from 0.0 to 100.0)	Total assets (Equity Debt 0.0% Plus)		
Does interest holder have that do not appear on this	an attributable interest in one o	r more broadcast stations	Yes

Ownership Information			
FRN	0019274471		
Name	Charles Watkins	Charles Watkins	
Address	PO Box	РО Вох	
	Street 1	1747 PENNSYLVANIA AVE., NW	
	Street 2		
	City	WASHINGTON	
	State ("NA" if non-U.S. address)	DC	
	Zip/Postal Code 20006		
	Country (if non-U.S. address)	United States	
Listing Type	Other Interest Holder		
Positional Interests (check all that apply)	Officer, Member of Governing Board (or other governing entity)		
Principal Profession or Occupation	Attorney		
By Whom Appointed or Elected	Board of Directors		
Interest Percentages	<b>Voting</b> 25.0%		
(enter percentage values from 0.0 to 100.0)	Total assets (Equity Debt Plus)	0.0%	
Does interest holder have an attributable interest in one or more broadcast stations that do not appear on this report?			

(b) Respondent certifies that any interests, including equity, financial, or voting interests, not reported in this filing are non-attributable.  If "No," submit as an exhibit an explanation.	Yes

(c) Is Respondent seeking an attribution exemption for any officer or director with duties wholly unrelated to the Licensee(s)?	No
If "Yes," complete the information in the required fields and submit an Exhibit fully describing that individual's duties and responsibilities, and explaining why that individual should not be attributed an interest.	

### Certification

Section	Question	Response
Authorized Party to Sign	WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS FORM ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001), AND /OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION LICENSEOR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47, SECTION 312(a)(1)), AND/OR FORFEITURE (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47, SECTION 503).	
Certification	I certify that I have examined this report and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, all statements in this report are true, correct and complete.	Official Title: Vice President Exact Legal Title or Name of Respondent: Community Broadcasting, Inc. Name: Richard P. Bott , II. Phone: 9136427770